

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 353 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Amendment No. 4, 5, and 15 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4513)

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 In Amendment No. 7 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4513) on page 1, line 20,  
5 delete "**approved prior to July 1, 2024,**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 In Amendment No. 7 by the House Committee on Commerce (#4513) on page 1, delete lines  
8 26 and 27 in their entirety and on line 28, change "**cc**" to "**bb**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

11 **"(3) "Asynchronous distance learning" means the instructor and the**  
12 **students in the course all engage with the course content at different times and**  
13 **from different locations."**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 11, change "**(3)**" to "**(4)**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 12, change "**(4)**" to "**(5)**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, line 15, change "**(5)**" to "**(6)**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 19 change "**(6)**" to "**(7)**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 2, line 20, change "**(7)**" to "**(8)**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 2, line 22, change "**(8)**" to "**(9)**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 26, change "(9)" to "(10)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 2, line 29, change "(10)" to "(11)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 3, line 3, change "(11)" to "(12)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 3, line 5, change "(12)" to "(13)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 3, line 7, change "(13)" to "(14)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 3, line 19, change "(14)" to "(15)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 3, line 21, change "(15)" to "(16)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 3, line 23, change "(16)" to "(17)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 19

18 On page 4, line 18, change "(17)" to "(18)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 4, line 29, change "(18)" to "(19)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 5, line 2, change "(19)" to "(20)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 22

24 On page 6, delete line 10, and insert "enrollment."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 23

26 On page 6, line 14, change "in-person" to "in person, in class, and supervised by an  
27 instructor"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 24

29 On page 6, line 18, change "minimum" to "maximum"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 10, after line 11, add the following:

3 "Section 3. R.S. 37:3556(A) as amended and reenacted by Section 1 of this Act,  
4 shall become effective when the proposed amendment to 34 CFR 668.14(b)(26) reducing  
5 the maximum program length for gainful employment programs from one hundred fifty  
6 percent to one hundred percent of the state's minimum educational requirements for  
7 licensure becomes effective.

8 Section 4. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not  
9 signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature  
10 by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If  
11 vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become  
12 effective on the day following such approval."